900643546 09/15/2021
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM674652
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank 09/13/2021 Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Pandologic Ltd

Doing Business As:

Street Address: 750 Lexington Ave., 6th FL
City: New York

State/Country: UNITED STATES

Postal Code: 10022

Entity Type: Corporation: ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4865465 REALMATCH
Serial Number: 86410929 THE JOBNETWORK
Registration Number: |5834301 PANDOLOGIC 0
I
0
CORRESPONDENCE DATA ®
Fax Number: 2032263801 o
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent g
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2
Phone: (203) 291-8211 o
Email: im@bertralaw.com O
Correspondent Name: Ji Kim, Esq.
Address Line 1: Berkowitz, Trager & Trager, LLC
Address Line 2: 8 Wright Street
Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamie Kim
SIGNATURE: /s/ Jamie Kim
DATE SIGNED: 09/15/2021
Total Attachments: 3
source=2243997 - IPSA Termination_- ISR _Borrower - 3 - NEW_YORK.DOC#page1.tif
source=2243997 - IPSA Termination_- ISR_Borrower - 3 - NEW_YORK.DOC#page?2.tif

TRADEMARK
900643546 REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0121



source=2243997 - IPSA Termination_- ISR_Borrower - 3 - NEW_YORK.DOC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0122




DocuSign Envelope |D: 884C8E5D-7BDE-41E5-8EED-AB413527327F

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
SECURITY AGREEMENT (this “Termination and Release”) is granted as of September 13,
2021 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation, with a loan production office
located at 2 Hamenofim Street, Herzilya Pituach 46725 Isracl (“Bank”), in favor of
PANDOLOGIC LTD, a company organized under the laws of the State of Israel (formerly
known as REALMATCH LTD) (the “Grantor”).

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security
Agreement, dated as of July 29, 2014, as amended by a certain First Amendment to Intellectual
Property Security Agreement dated as of July 27, 2016, and as further amended by a certain
Second Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 2018
(as amended, the “Agreement”), granting to Bank a security interest in all of its right, title and
interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Intellectual
Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks (as each such term is defined
in the Agreement) for which notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and
Trademark Office (the “USPTO”) on August 1, 2016, at Reel 5842, Frame 0872 which are listed
along with additional later filed Trademarks on Schedule I attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank hereby terminate, release and discharge
fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all
of the Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank provide a document suitable for recording
with the USPTO to evidence the release of Bank’s security interests in and liens on the
Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby:

1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and
security interests thereunder in Grantor’s right, title and interest in, to and under the
Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified
in Schedule I hereto; and

2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

THIS AGREEMENT AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF
ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON,
ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT AND THE TRANSACTIONS
CONTEMPLATED HEREBY AND THEREBY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND
CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES AND
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO ANY CHOICE OR
CONFLICT OF LAW PROVISION OR RULE (WHETHER OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION).

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0123



DocuSign Envelope |D: 884C8E5D-7BDE-41E5-8EED-AB413527327F

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release
by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

DocuSigned by:

By:_| [pt OQJ\W(,O

R B882AFATA210DAAS...

Name: Lexi DeMarco
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0124



DocuSign Envelope |D: 884C8E5D-7BDE-41E5-8EED-AB413527327F

SCHEDULE I

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

Description

REALMATCH

THE JOBNETWORK and
Design
PANDOLOGIC

REALMATCH (Canadian Mark)
THEJOBNETWORK and

Design (Canadian Mark)
REALMATCH (Canadian Mark)
PANDOLOGIC (Canadian Mark)

PANDOLOGIC (Israeli Mark)

REALMATCH (Israeli Mark)

ny-2243997

RECORDED: 09/15/2021

AGREEMENT

Trademarks

Registration/
Application
Number

RN: 4865465
SN: 86410873
SN: 86410929

RN: 5834301
SN: 88287718

AN: 1696283
AN: 1696288

AN: 268689
AN: 1944374

RN: 313281
SN: 313281
RN: 268689
SN: 268689

Registration/
Application
Date

December &, 2015

August 9, 2016

February 4, 2019
August 13, 2019

October 1, 2014
October 1, 2014

October 5, 2014
February 4, 2019

February 4, 2019
December 2, 2019
October 5, 2014
May 5, 2016

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007422 FRAME: 0125



